

## Press Release

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# Avantor™ Performance Materials Officially Changes Mallinckrodt<sup>®</sup> Chemicals Product Name to Macron™ Chemicals

Macron<sup>™</sup> Chemicals name change now in effect, replacing products formerly known as Mallinckrodt<sup>®</sup> Chemicals





Formerly Mallinckrodt® Chemicals

The Mallinckrodt<sup>®</sup> Chemicals brand (left) became Macron<sup>™</sup> Chemicals (right) on March 7, 2011

**Phillipsburg, New Jersey – March 8, 2011**– Avantor™ Performance Materials (formerly Mallinckrodt Baker) announced today that its Mallinckrodt® Chemicals product brand name has officially changed and will now be referred to as Macron™ Chemicals.

Avantor first announced its intent to change the Mallinckrodt<sup>®</sup> Chemicals product name on November 15, 2010 and has worked with customers to inform them over the past several months under the company's standard Management of Change (MOC) procedure.

Avantor manufactures and markets high-performance chemistries and materials around the world under two well-known and respected brand names, J.T.Baker® and Macron Chemicals (formerly Mallinckrodt® Chemicals). These products are widely used in biotechnology and pharmaceutical production; electronics and photovoltaic manufacturing; and in research, academic and quality control laboratories.

The changeover involves only the product brand names. The Macron product line is identical to Avantor's former Mallinckrodt® line, which includes high-purity solvents, acids, solutions, salts, minerals and sugars. Although the product brand name is changing, the quality system and manufacturing process will remain the same. Macron brand products are produced in the same facilities and share the same product numbers, product names and lot numbering system as the previous Mallinckrodt® brand products.

"Our products have a legacy of safety and trust, with a 140-year tradition for delivering the highest standards of quality, purity and consistency," explained Avantor's Vice President of Global Marketing, Paul Smaltz. "The Macron Chemicals name embodies size and strength, setting a standard of consistency recognized across the industry and around the world. Today, the brand's focus is on providing products for cGMP pharmaceutical production and everyday laboratory use in environmental testing, university research and industrial manufacturing," he said.



# Press Release

Smaltz added that while the company has officially implemented the name change, it is possible for customers to receive product with Mallinckrodt<sup>®</sup> labels, certificates of analysis and other documentation for a period of time as product works its way through the supply chain.

Visit www.avantormaterials.com or www.twitter.com/avantor news for more information.

### About Avantor Performance Materials – formerly Mallinckrodt Baker

Avantor Performance Materials, formerly Mallinckrodt Baker, manufactures and markets high-performance chemistries and materials around the world under two well-known and respected brand names, J.T.Baker<sup>®</sup> and Macron<sup>™</sup> (formerly Mallinckrodt<sup>®</sup> Chemicals). These products are widely used in biotechnology and pharmaceutical production; in the manufacturing of semiconductors, flat panel displays and photovoltaic cells; and in research, academic and quality control laboratories. Based in Phillipsburg, New Jersey (USA), Avantor is owned by an affiliate of New Mountain Capital, LLC. For additional information please visit <a href="www.avantormaterials.com">www.avantormaterials.com</a> or follow <a href="www.avantormaterials.com">www.twitter.com/avantormaterials.com</a> or follows

#### **Media Contacts:**

Allison Hosak

Director, Corporate Communications

Avantor Performance Materials (formerly Mallinckrodt Baker)

Office: 908-213-6713 Mobile: 908-329-7281

allison.hosak@avantormaterials.com

Lacey Dean PR Account Manager Godfrey Advertising Office: 717-393-3831 Ildean@godfrey.com

Mallinckrodt® is a trademark of Mallinckrodt Inc.

Other trademarks are owned by Avantor Performance Materials, Inc. or its affiliates unless otherwise noted.

© 2011 Avantor Performance Materials